DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 A+DOCUMENTS

2023-996678 05/22/2023 10:53 AM

Pas=2

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER (NRS 239B.030)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1420-33-510-029

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: SEND TAX DOCUMENTS TO:

ODIE LEON PORTERFIELD, JR. 1357 Saratoga Street Minden, NV 89423

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

QUIT CLAIM DEED

ODIE LEON PORTERFIELD, JR., Successor Trustee for the DOROTHY V. PORTERFIELD 2017 TRUST, dated March 23, 2017, without consideration, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim all right, title and interest to ODIE LEON PORTERFIELD, JR., an unmarried man the following described real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, bounded and described as:

LOT 9, IN BLOCK 2, AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF MOUNTAIN VIEW ESTATES NO. 1, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON DECEMBER 1, 1978, IN BOOK 1278, PAGE 69, AS DOCUMENT NO. 27818.

Commonly known as: 1331 Raeline Lane, Minden, NV 89423

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder or remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

DATE: ///

Signature, ODIE LEON PORTERFIELD, JR.,

Successor Trustee of the Dorothy V. Porterfield 2017 Trust

State of Nevada **Carson City**

This instrument was acknowledged before me on ODIE LEON PORTERFIELD, JR.

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s)a) 1420-33-510-029	
b)	
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Uacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMENT/INSTRUMENT #:
c) \square Condo/Twnhse d) \square 2-4 Plex	BOOK PAGE DATE OF RECORDING: 5 22/33
e) \square Apt. Bldg f) \square Comm'l/Ind'l	NOTES: Sunt of NAS
g) ☐ Agricultural h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES. ONLY OF TOAKS
i) Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	perty) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	s o
Tour Property Transfer Tail 2 act	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section #7	
	er of title to or from a trust without consideration if a
certificate of trust is present at the time of	of transfer. Certificate of Trust Attached.
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 1	00_%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and	
NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief and can	
be supported by documentation if called upon to	
	of any claimed exemption, or other determination of
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10	% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.30, the Buyer and Seller shall	be jointly and severally liable for any additional
amount owed of the same of the	9 /
Signature COUCHIN CON Lease 1/1.	Capacity Grantor - Successor Trustee
Signature //	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Odie Leon Porterfield, Jr Successor Trustee Pri	
	dress: 1357 Saratoga Street
	y: Minden
State: <u>NV Zip: 89423 Sta</u>	te: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89423</u>
GOVERNINAMED GOVERNING DECORDING	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name A+ Documents	Escrow#
Address 411 W. Third Street, Suite 1	
City: Carson City State: NV	Zip:_89703
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	